
A. Tšikini auhinnavõistlused 
09.01.2010, Tallinn,  Lasnamäe kergejõustikuhall 

 
M J 60m jooks 
Finaal 
1 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 7,35 
2 Tauri LAURIK 25.01.1992 KJK TIPP 7,47 
3 Matis MÄSS 24.01.1992 M ja N Sport 7,58 
4 Rauno TOMSON 06.02.1991 Nõmme KJK 7,69 
5 Lauri VARMANN 27.03.1991 Audentese SK 7,78 
6 Karl Anton RINALDO 22.08.1992 SK Kivilind 7,87 
7 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 7,91 
 Kaur PALDRE 25.02.1992 Audentese SK DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 7,51 q 
2 Matis MÄSS 24.01.1992 M ja N Sport 7,55 q 
3 Tauri LAURIK 25.01.1992 KJK TIPP 7,60 q 
4 Kaur PALDRE 25.02.1992 Audentese SK 7,66 q 
5 Rauno TOMSON 06.02.1991 Nõmme KJK 7,71 q 
6 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 7,81 q 
7 Lauri VARMANN 27.03.1991 Audentese SK 7,84 q 
8 Karl Anton RINALDO 22.08.1992 SK Kivilind 7,94 q 
9 Kaur KUUSKMÄE 21.04.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,01 
 Ken KIVIVÄLI 30.12.1992 Nõmme KJK DQ 162.7 
va Marek KORINDT 25.10.1988 SK Leksi 44 7,26 
va Peeter KAROLIN 18.02.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,46 
va Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 7,62 
va Kaspar RAUDLA 14.01.1990 KJK Vike 7,64 
va Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 7,64 
va Rauno ÕISMAA 17.06.1989 SK Leksi 44 7,79 
 
PA 60m jooks 
Finaal 
1 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Nõmme KJK 7,36 
2 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 7,54 
3 Mikk KAJASALU 19.01.1993 Räpina SK 7,73 
4 Silver SIIM 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 7,86 
5 Sander TIITSO 12.04.1994 SK Kivilind 7,87 
 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 SK Active TC DNS 
 Kuldar SIRELBU 03.03.1993 SK Elite Sport DNS 
 Gert HEINALA 05.08.1993 SK Fortis DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Nõmme KJK 7,45 q 
2 Gert HEINALA 05.08.1993 SK Fortis 7,56 q 
2 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 7,56 q 
4 Mikk KAJASALU 19.01.1993 Räpina SK 7,83 q 
5 Silver SIIM 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 7,85 q 
5 Sander TIITSO 12.04.1994 SK Kivilind 7,85 q 
7 Kuldar SIRELBU 03.03.1993 SK Elite Sport 7,91 q 
8 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 SK Active TC 7,92 q 
9 Sven NUUTMANN 04.04.1994 SK Elite Sport 7,94 
9 Ingmar ARU 21.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 7,94 
11 Artjom TELJATNIK 26.06.1994 KJK Juunior 7,97 
12 Kaspar ADMANN 12.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 8,00 
13 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 8,05 
14 Rene RANDLANE 24.09.1994 SK Leksi 44 8,06 
15 Andreas LOKKO 02.02.1994 Audentese SK 8,07 
16 Erik SOKOLOV 16.05.1994 SK Leksi 44 8,35 
17 Christian KASAK 03.04.1993 SK Leksi 44 8,52 
18 Tõnis VALK . KJK TIPP 8,65 
19 Jürgen MERILIND 28.10.1994 Audentese SK 8,82 
 



PB 60m jooks 
Finaal 
1 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 8,01 
2 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 KJK Juunior 8,03 
3 Sander KOSK 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 8,06 
4 Aleksandr KORNEV 18.02.1995 KJK Juunior 8,09 
5 Nikita STARITSÕN 29.04.1995 SK Active TC 8,26 
6 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 SK Elite Sport 8,27 
7 Meelis SKEBER 31.10.1996 Kuusalu SK 8,39 
8 Siim NURGES 28.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,43 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Aleksandr KORNEV 18.02.1995 KJK Juunior 8,12 q 
1 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 8,12 q 
3 Sander KOSK 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 8,13 q 
4 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 KJK Juunior 8,19 q 
5 Nikita STARITSÕN 29.04.1995 SK Active TC 8,22 q 
6 Meelis SKEBER 31.10.1996 Kuusalu SK 8,33 q 
7 Siim NURGES 28.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,34 q 
8 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 SK Elite Sport 8,36 q 
9 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 8,41 
10 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 8,61 
11 Artur KALOMAA . KJK Juunior 8,71 
12 Artjom NIKITIN 14.01.1996 KJK Juunior 8,74 
13 Sven LILLIMÄGI 25.10.1995 Nõmme KJK 8,83 
14 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 8,94 
15 Rihard SOODLA 05.08.1996 SK Schnelli 8,98 
16 Markus PRUAL 29.04.1996 SK Schnelli 9,06 
16 Silver AMBUR 27.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 9,06 
18 Eduard ÜLEVAIN . SK Leksi 44 9,72 
 
MJ 600m jooks 
1 Valeri PODDEVALIN 25.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.26,93 
2 Anar PAJULA 07.11.1991 Rapla JK 1.27,08 
3 Kristen SIRAK 26.05.1992 SK Active TC 1.27,32 
4 Kaspar-Tanel TUISK 29.03.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.27,63 
5 Siim OJA 10.05.1992 Audentese SK 1.30,79 
6 Gert URB 09.12.1992 Kuusalu SK 1.31,97 
7 Sander VIRGLA 09.01.1992 KJS Sakala 1.33,34 
8 Reimo OJA 02.02.1991 Nõmme KJK 1.33,90 
9 Risto VESSART 28.01.1992 Rapla JK 1.35,35 
10 Robert RIVIK 08.12.1992   1.41,31 
 
PA 600m jooks 
1 Sten ÜTSMÜTS 20.07.1994 Audentese SK 1.26,43 
2 Sander SOOBIK 24.05.1993 SK Altius 1.26,56 
3 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.27,29 
4 Taavi KRUUT 05.07.1993 Audentese SK 1.29,82 
5 Aleksandr VOROBJOV 02.10.1994 SK USPEX 1.33,77 
6 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Nõmme KJK 1.35,11 
7 Andrei MEDJANÕI 23.01.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.35,20 
8 Artjom TELJATNIK 26.06.1994 KJK Juunior 1.35,70 
9 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 1.36,34 
10 Kristo PAIBA 26.10.1994 SK Elite Sport 1.39,53 
11 Ragnar VIINAPUU 19.11.1994 Nõmme KJK 1.40,46 
12 Karl SIRAK 28.12.1994   1.43,00 
 Anton PUZÕRJOV 17.08.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev DQ 163.3 
 
PB 600m jooks 
1 Enn-Erik MIRT 18.05.1995 Nõmme KJK 1.37,85 
2 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.39,90 
3 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 1.40,02 
4 Artjom NIKITIN 14.01.1996 KJK Juunior 1.40,44 
 



M 800m 
1 Kaarel LILLEOJA 10.07.1985 Stamina SK 1.54,87 
2 Lauri BIRKAN 14.11.1977 Nõmme KJK 1.59,40 
3 Karl LUMI 04.04.1985 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.02,14 
4 Kauri LILLEMÄE 01.08.1992 Audentese SK 2.02,82 
5 Priit AUS 09.01.1989 KJK TIPP 2.03,89 
6 Kaarel KIVISTIK 02.04.1985 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.06,30 
7 Marek LUTS 23.07.1970 SK Viraaž 2.09,22 
8 Juri KONDRATJEV 01.01.1990 KJK Juunior 2.13,96 
 
MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK 2.01 
 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.06 
 O O O XO XO XXX 
2 Rauno ÖEREN 19.03.1991 SK Sinimäe 1.98 
 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 
 O - O O O O XO XXX 
3 Tanel REISMANN 25.02.1992 SK Elite Sport 1.95 
 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 
 O O O XO XXX 
4 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 1.89 
 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 
 O O O O O XXX 
4 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 1.89 
 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 
 O O - O O XXX 
6 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 1.89 
 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 
 O O O XO XXX 
7 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 SK Active TC 1.83 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 
 O XXO O XO XXX 
8 Karl Anton RINALDO 22.08.1992 SK Kivilind 1.70 
 1.70 1.75 
 XO XXX 
 
MJ kaugushüpe 
1 Meelis SIIMSON 29.11.1992 Nõmme KJK 6.91 
 X 6.91 X X X X 
2 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 6.44 
 6.44 6.24 5.25 6.27 6.40 6.27 
3 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 6.31 
 5.89 5.84 6.02 6.04 6.11 6.31 
4 Kaido SIKKA 12.11.1991 SK Fortis 6.01 
 5.91 5.88 6.01 5.88 X 5.72 
5 Karl Anton RINALDO 22.08.1992 SK Kivilind 5.91 
 5.76 5.39 3.80 5.91 X 5.89 
6 Tauri LAURIK 25.01.1992 KJK TIPP 5.91 
 5.85 X X X 5.91 X 
7 Rauno TOMSON 06.02.1991 Nõmme KJK 5.84 
 5.40 5.84 5.80 5.62 X X 
8 Kaur KUUSKMÄE 21.04.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.77 
 X 5.70 X 5.77 X 5.75 
9 Ken KIVIVÄLI 30.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 5.00 
 5.00 4.59 4.97 
va Mihkel SAKS 12.09.1988 Tallinna SS Kalev 7.04 
 6.86 X 7.04 
va Peeter KAROLIN 18.02.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 6.07 
 5.88 6.07 5.87 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 SK Active TC 6.04 
 5.89 5.82 X 6.02 X 6.04 
2 Kaur KRAMM 29.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 5.86 
 5.61 X 5.73 X 5.59 5.86 



3 Sven NUUTMANN 04.04.1994 SK Elite Sport 5.70 
 5.51 5.46 X 3.81 X 5.70 
4 Jaak Joonas UUDMÄE 06.04.1994 Nõmme KJK 5.66 
 5.20 5.38 5.25 5.33 5.66 X 
5 Silver SIIM 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.58 
 5.53 5.58 5.46 X - X 
6 Ingmar ARU 21.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.58 
 5.30 5.39 X 5.44 4.29 5.58 
7 Sander TIITSO 12.04.1994 SK Kivilind 5.45 
 5.45 5.09 5.21 5.44 - X 
8 Artjom TELJATNIK 26.06.1994 KJK Juunior 5.22 
 5.22 4.64 4.89 X - 5.15 
9 Erik SOKOLOV 16.05.1994 SK Leksi 44 5.19 
 5.19 5.04 4.73 
10 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 5.18 
 5.18 4.94 4.97 
11 Kristo PAIBA 26.10.1994 SK Elite Sport 5.08 
 5.08 4.90 4.99 
12 Andreas LOKKO 02.02.1994 Audentese SK 5.05 
 5.05 4.89 X 
13 Rene RANDLANE 24.09.1994 SK Leksi 44 4.90 
 4.90 4.83 4.47 
14 Kaspar ADMANN 12.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 4.76 
 X 4.60 4.76 
15 Jürgen MERILIND 28.10.1994 Audentese SK 4.56 
 4.16 4.56 4.49 
16 Tõnis VALK . KJK TIPP 4.47 
 4.47 4.20 4.37 
17 Christian KASAK 03.04.1993 SK Leksi 44 3.46 
 3.46 X X 
 
PB kaugushüpe 
1 Aleksandr KORNEV 18.02.1995 KJK Juunior 5.74 
 5.51 5.74 4.57 5.55 5.69 5.63 
2 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 SK Elite Sport 5.53 
 5.20 5.33 5.30 5.27 5.17 5.53 
3 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.33 
 X 5.07 5.04 3.78 3.59 5.33 
4 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.32 
 - 5.11 5.20 5.30 X 5.32 
5 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 5.25 
 X 5.06 X X 5.22 5.25 
6 Sander KOSK 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 5.23 
 5.14 4.95 X 5.12 5.23 X 
7 Siim NURGES 28.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 5.12 
 4.97 4.98 5.12 5.10 5.04 4.83 
8 Nikita STARITSÕN 29.04.1995 SK Active TC 4.95 
 4.78 4.89 4.95 4.78 4.83 4.60 
9 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 4.73 
 4.73 4.64 4.70 
10 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 KJK Juunior 4.70 
 4.61 4.70 X 
11 Silver AMBUR 27.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 4.52 
 4.52 4.23 4.50 
12 Meelis SKEBER 31.10.1996 Kuusalu SK 4.50 
 4.31 4.50 4.11 
13 Eduard ÜLEVAIN . SK Leksi 44 3.88 
 3.88 3.73 3.68 
 Sven LILLIMÄGI 25.10.1995 Nõmme KJK NM 
 X X X 
 



NJ 60m jooks 
1 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 7,94 
2 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 SK Elite Sport 8,13 
3 Lehti ALVER 29.10.1991 Nõmme KJK 8,14 
4 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 8,33 
5 Sandra AASMA 19.10.1991 SK Fortis 8,46 
5 Triin TÄHEPÕLD 18.04.1992 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,46 
7 Pille-Riin JÕUDNA 14.05.1991 Nõmme KJK 8,50 
 Kädi-Kristlin MIGGUR 04.09.1991 SK Fortis DQ 162.7 
 
TA 60m jooks 
Finaal 
1 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,91 
2 Johanna ORAS 01.03.1994 SK Active TC 8,19 
2 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,19 
4 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,34 
5 Lisett LUTS 19.08.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,35 
6 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 8,38 
7 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,42 
8 Laura Berta VAHTRA 06.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,56 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,97 q 
2 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,12 q 
3 Johanna ORAS 01.03.1994 SK Active TC 8,20 q 
4 Lisett LUTS 19.08.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,24 q 
5 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,32 q 
6 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,34 q 
7 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 8,40 q 
8 Laura Berta VAHTRA 06.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,44 q 
9 Kersti KÜNNAPAS 07.02.1994 Audentese SK 8,56 
10 Katariin MUDIST 27.10.1994 SK Fortis 8,65 
11 Kädy JEFANOV 23.02.1993 KSK Alem 8,66 
12 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,67 
13 Grete ANTON 27.09.1994 SK Leksi 44 8,73 
13 Brigitta TOOMINGAS 13.01.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,73 
15 Kris-Loreen LEOL 26.05.1993 SK Fortis 8,77 
16 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 8,79 
17 Olga KHODYREVA 10.10.1994 KJK Juunior 8,82 
18 Jaanika LÜÜS 04.02.1994 SK Fortis 9,09 
19 Jevgenia ŠPILJOVA 15.04.1994 KJK Juunior 9,26 
 
TB 60m jooks 
Finaal 
1 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 8,27 
2 Emma-Johanna VANIKO 15.06.1996 SK Fortis 8,39 
3 Laura ORO 23.02.1995 SK Põltsamaa 8,40 
4 Janika SKURATOVSKAJA 27.05.1996 KJK Juunior 8,46 
5 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 8,47 
6 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 8,52 
6 Vanessa JALAKAS 08.02.1995 Audentese SK 8,52 
8 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 8,57 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 8,33 q 
2 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 8,36 q 
3 Laura ORO 23.02.1995 SK Põltsamaa 8,44 q 
3 Emma-Johanna VANIKO 15.06.1996 SK Fortis 8,44 q 
5 Vanessa JALAKAS 08.02.1995 Audentese SK 8,49 q 
6 Janika SKURATOVSKAJA 27.05.1996 KJK Juunior 8,50 q 
6 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 8,50 q 
8 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 8,58 q 
9 Berit Betten NAARITS 07.11.1996 SK Fortis 8,60 
10 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 KJK TIPP 8,64 



11 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 8,68 
12 Johanna-Britt HAABU 27.08.1995 SK Fortis 8,70 
13 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 KJK Juunior 8,73 
13 Loretta JÜRISOO 26.11.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,73 
15 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Kohila SK 8,85 
16 Polina SHALOVA . Tallinna SS Kalev 8,86 
16 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 8,86 
18 Riin PÄLL 20.09.1995 Audentese SK 8,87 
18 Aleksandra SOLOVJOVA 10.01.1996 Majaka SK 8,87 
20 Mari LIIVER 10.09.1996 SK Kivilind 8,91 
21 Kristin HEIDEMANN 14.01.1995 Audentese SK 8,94 
21 Laura TOOM 21.07.1996 SK Schnelli 8,94 
23 Kadi PALDRE 19.01.1995 Audentese SK 8,97 
24 Hanna-Liina PEBERG 06.03.1996 SK Haapsalu 9,00 
25 Veera MURÕTŠEVA 02.11.1995 KJK Juunior 9,04 
26 Telli ZEINALOVA 31.05.1995 Nõmme KJK 9,07 
26 Kristi LUIK 07.02.1995 Audentese SK 9,07 
28 Jemima LAANEM 19.11.1995 SK Haapsalu 9,08 
29 Anna DERJABINA 11.03.1995 KJK Juunior 9,12 
30 Mia Brit OTS 09.09.1996 SK Leksi 44 9,19 
31 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 9,25 
32 Reili KALJUND 04.04.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,29 
33 Laura Johanna METTIS . Nõmme KJK 9,30 
34 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 9,31 
35 Annemari KOTKAS 05.04.1995 Nõmme KJK 9,32 
36 Marite Helina SIHVER 24.07.1996 SK Leksi 44 9,35 
37 Tamara STSELKUNOVA . KJK Juunior 9,36 
38 Kirsi PRUUDEL . Nõmme KJK 9,42 
39 Grete METSOJA . Audentese SK 9,45 
40 Gete TIIRATS 31.05.1996 SK Leksi 44 9,46 
41 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 9,52 
42 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 9,53 
43 Laura SMOLSKI . SK Leksi 44 10,18 
44 Beatrice Marlene METSAORG 16.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 13,26 
 
NJ 600m jooks 
1 Aleksandra GRIFFEL 04.06.1992 Nõmme KJK 1.41,53 
2 Natalja JUDAJEVA 03.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.41,85 
3 Carmen AINOLA 06.05.1992 Nõmme KJK 1.45,57 
4 Kerti-Anniki TIIS 21.08.1991 Kuusalu SK 1.45,70 
5 Meriliis KOTKAS 05.10.1991 Nõmme KJK 1.52,83 
 Triin TÄHEPÕLD 18.04.1992 Pärnu Kalevi KJK DNF 
va Jevgenia MATEITŠUK 12.07.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.35,39 
va Angelina IKKO 07.12.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.47,84 
va Imbi SÕBER . Kohila SK 2.03,93 
 
TA 600m jooks 
1 Lisett LUTS 19.08.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.43,47 
2 Lioudmila GRITSKEVITCH 12.08.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.46,81 
3 Jekaterina IŠTŠENKO 02.07.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.51,13 
4 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 1.53,73 
 
TB 600m jooks 
1 Birgit PIHELGAS 12.05.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.44,80 
2 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 KJK TIPP 1.46,55 
3 Katrin TSÕBULSKAJA 04.06.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.46,79 
4 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.51,96 
5 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.54,61 
6 Beatrice Marlene METSAORG 16.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 2.00,36 
7 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 2.00,41 
8 Marite Helina SIHVER 24.07.1996 SK Leksi 44 2.07,50 
9 Laura SMOLSKI . SK Leksi 44 2.12,14 
 



NJ kõrgushüpe 
1 Silvia LADVA 15.08.1994 SK Haapsalu 1.50 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 XO O XXX 
2 Birgit RUISU 02.10.1994 KSK Alem 1.50 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 XO XO XXX 
3 Liisa EERO 06.03.1992 SK Fortis 1.50 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 O XXO XXX 
4 Elise NASSAR 03.05.1991 Audentese SK 1.50 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 XO XXO XXX 
5 Maili JAASKA 09.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 1.45 
 1.45 1.50 
 O XXX 
va Helina KARVAK 28.11.1990 Nõmme KJK 1.67 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 
 O O O O O O XO XXX 
 
NJ kaugushüpe 
1 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 5.60 
 5.34 5.24 5.41 5.45 5.60 X 
2 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 5.59 
 X 5.38 5.30 X X 5.59 
3 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Nõmme KJK 5.45 
 5.27 5.20 5.45 5.38 5.27 3.60 
4 Keidy TREIER 06.08.1992 Audentese SK 5.30 
 5.30 5.20 5.19 4.89 5.01 5.20 
5 Lehti ALVER 29.10.1991 Nõmme KJK 5.25 
 5.02 5.24 5.00 5.20 X 5.25 
6 Sandra AASMA 19.10.1991 SK Fortis 5.12 
 X 5.12 4.90 X X 5.03 
7 Kädi-Kristlin MIGGUR 04.09.1991 SK Fortis 5.05 
 5.05 X 4.80 4.95 4.92 5.04 
8 Pille-Riin JÕUDNA 14.05.1991 Nõmme KJK 4.82 
 4.79 4.80 4.75 X 4.82 X 
9 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 SK Elite Sport 4.80 
 4.46 4.80 4.38 
10 Tuuli REKKARO 17.05.1992 Nõmme KJK 4.40 
 X 4.40 4.37 
va Helina KARVAK 28.11.1990 Nõmme KJK 5.10 
 5.04 5.10 5.05 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.51 
 5.45 5.51 5.50 5.40 4.67 - 
2 Johanna ORAS 01.03.1994 SK Active TC 5.17 
 4.85 5.00 5.17 4.96 - - 
3 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.09 
 4.65 5.01 5.09 4.91 4.74 - 
4 Laura Berta VAHTRA 06.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 4.80 
 4.55 4.52 4.80 4.44 4.28 - 
5 Jevgenia ŠPILJOVA 15.04.1994 KJK Juunior 4.70 
 4.45 4.43 4.70 4.55 4.60 4.61 
6 Kädy JEFANOV 23.02.1993 KSK Alem 4.56 
 4.56 4.48 X X 4.42 4.52 
7 Veronica ZÄRO 16.11.1994 SK Fortis 4.50 
 4.50 4.21 4.43 4.33 4.38 4.47 
8 Olga KHODYREVA 10.10.1994 KJK Juunior 4.30 
 4.17 4.30 X X 4.30 4.27 
9 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 4.07 
 3.90 X 4.07 



 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK NM 
 X X X 
 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK NM 
 X X X 
 
TB kaugushüpe 
1 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 5.15 
 5.00 4.91 5.15 5.09 X X 
2 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 5.11 
 4.57 5.02 4.90 5.03 5.11 4.54 
3 Laura ORO 23.02.1995 SK Põltsamaa 4.90 
 X 4.60 4.90 4.77 4.83 X 
4 Emma-Johanna VANIKO 15.06.1996 SK Fortis 4.87 
 4.52 X 4.70 4.87 4.71 X 
5 Vanessa JALAKAS 08.02.1995 Audentese SK 4.80 
 4.76 4.80 X 4.51 X X 
6 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 KJK Juunior 4.80 
 4.17 4.80 4.66 4.67 4.65 4.70 
7 Janika SKURATOVSKAJA 27.05.1996 KJK Juunior 4.71 
 4.55 4.45 4.54 - 4.43 4.71 
8 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Kohila SK 4.60 
 4.60 X 4.44 4.47 4.50 X 
9 Aleksandra SOLOVJOVA 10.01.1996 Majaka SK 4.50 
 4.23 4.08 4.50 
10 Marian METSAR 13.03.1997 Audentese SK 4.43 
 4.35 3.70 4.43 
11 Polina ŠALOVA 14.09.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.41 
 4.41 4.11 4.12 
12 Veera MURÕTŠEVA 02.11.1995 KJK Juunior 4.35 
 4.35 4.16 X 
13 Anna DERJABINA 11.03.1995 KJK Juunior 4.32 
 4.18 4.32 4.20 
14 Mari LIIVER 10.09.1996 SK Kivilind 4.27 
 4.07 X 4.27 
15 Laura Johanna METTIS . Nõmme KJK 4.26 
 4.00 4.26 4.12 
16 Hanna-Liina PEBERG 06.03.1996 SK Haapsalu 4.26 
 4.09 4.26 3.90 
17 Beatrice Marlene METSAORG 16.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 4.19 
 4.19 4.00 4.12 
18 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 4.12 
 3.98 4.12 4.03 
19 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 4.12 
 3.65 4.12 3.96 
20 Reili KALJUND 04.04.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 4.11 
 X 4.11 4.03 
21 Jemima LAANEM 19.11.1995 SK Haapsalu 4.10 
 4.10 4.09 X 
22 Anastasija MOŠINA 27.12.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.10 
 4.10 X 4.00 
23 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 4.07 
 4.01 4.05 4.07 
24 Marite Helina SIHVER 24.07.1996 SK Leksi 44 4.03 
 X 4.03 3.78 
25 Annemari KOTKAS 05.04.1995 Nõmme KJK 4.00 
 3.95 3.81 4.00 
26 Gete TIIRATS 31.05.1996 SK Leksi 44 3.85 
 3.85 X 3.55 
27 Mia Brit OTS 09.09.1996 SK Leksi 44 3.80 
 3.56 3.80 3.60 
28 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 3.67 
 3.67 3.48 3.62 
29 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 3.60 
 3.60 3.52 3.45 


